WHEREAS, at its January 2022 meeting, the Board of Trustees authorized the sale of 
certain property owned by the Board and located at the Southeast comer of Cantrell Road 
& N. Rodney Parham Road, and the Southeast comer of Anderson Drive & N. Rodney 
Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas, for the sum of Five Million and Four Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($5,400,000); and 

WHEREAS, following a survey of the property it was determined that the legal 
description contained in the resolution adopted by the Board was not accurate; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS THAT the Board amends its resolution of January 27,